
July 9, 2024

Office Of Claims And Appeals
Crime Victims Compensation Board

Minutes

101Total 
Claims:

Executive Director Hardesty reported to the Board that for June 2024:

Crime Victims Compensation:
     56 claims were received
     56 claims were set up
     28 full investigations were completed 
     52 claims were assigned/reassigned to investigators
     21 claims were awarded
          Total Awarded: $85,919.25 (includes additional and emergency             awards)
     6 additional awards were rendered
     6 claims were denied
          
Restitution and Collections:
     $13,032.45 received in restitution
     $323.81 received in donations
     $0.00 received through subrogation
     $2,470.12 received through PIECP program
     $15,826.38 total received
     
The Sexual Assault Examination Program:
     59 claims were received
     59 claims were set up
     35 claims were awarded
          Total Awarded: $13,528.24
     11 claims were denied

74 total claims were decided by the Board for June 2024.

Board Chair Parsons called the meeting to order at 10:16 AM and conducted roll call.

The following individuals were in attendance at this month's meeting: Board Chair Parsons, 
Members Leenerts and Roberts, Executive Director Hardesty, Staff Attorneys Bevins-Sullivan and 
Horsman, Executive Staff Advisor Shields, Investigators Hubbard and White, and 
Restitution/Collections Officer Barrie.  Claimant DT attended as a guest.

Member Roberts motioned to accept the June 2024 minutes.  Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Executive Director Hardesty gave the Executive Director's report to the Board.  Executive Director 
Hardesty advised the Board that a victim advocate has been hired and his first day will be July 16, 
2024.  Additionally, an official request to hire more staff has been made.  However, it is unknown 
how many new staff members will be approved.  Executive Director Hardesty hopes that new staff 
will be hired within the next several months and he will keep the Board apprised.

Executive Director Hardesty reminded the Board that SB 319 goes into effect on July 15, 2024.  
Many changes have been made to the calim form, database, and administrative regulations.  
Everything is on track to be ready to go for July 15, 2024.

Page: 1/13



Executive Staff Advisor Shields gave his report to the Board.  The next two trainings on the CVC 
and SAE programs are scheduled for July 19, 2024 and August 16, 2024.  Registration for July 
19th currently sits at 34 and registration for August 16th currently sits at 26.  A total of 37 people 
attended the training on June 21, 2024.

Executive Staff Advisor Shields also advised the Board that he is working on user acceptance 
testing (UAT) for the online claim form and database this week to ensure a smooth transition pre 
and post-SB 319.  Additionally, Executive Staff Advisor Shields advised the Board that claim 
filings continue to increase.  A total of 18 claims have been filed within the first week of this month.

Executive Staff Advisor Shields has been asked to speak at the Kentucky Victims Assistance 
Academy (KVAA) on August 22, 2024 about CVC.  In addition, Executive Staff Advisor Shields has 
been asked by leadership at Norton Healthcare to conduct a specialized training on the CVC and 
SAE programs.  A date for this presentation is currently awaiting scheduling.

Restitution/Collections Officer Barrie advised the Board that the mileage reimbursement rate for 
July 1, 2024 through September 30, 2024 is $0.45 per mile.

Member Leenerts motioned to go into executive session, pursuant to KRS 61.180(1)(c) and (j) and 
KRS 61.818, at 10:30 AM to discuss the following claims: CV-2013-00087, CV-2023-00115, 
CV-2023-00059, CV-2023-00173, CV-2023-00189, CV-2023-00197, CV-2023-00229, CV-2023-
00266, CV-2023-00274, CV-2023-00289, CV-2023-00309, CV-2023-00323, CV-2023-00325, 
CV-2023-00352, CV-2024-00118, CV-2024-00151, CV-2024-00168, CV-2024-00216, CV-2023-
00047, CV-2023-00052, CV-2023-00072, CV-2023-00078, CV-2023-00080, CV-2023-00235, 
CV-2023-00251, CV-2023-00253, CV-2023-00279, CV-2023-00299, CV-2023-00314, CV-2023-
00331, CV-2024-00002, CV-2024-00086, CV-2024-00092, CV-2024-00095, and CV-2024-00152. 
Member Roberts seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.  The Board officially 
entered executive session at 10:30 AM.

Member Roberts motioned to exit executive session at 1:01 PM and return to open session. 
Member Leenerts seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motioned carried. The Board 
officially exited executive session and returned to open session at 13:01 PM.

The Board scheduled its next meeting for August 13, 2024 at 10:00 AM to be held at the Board's 
offices located at 500 Mero Street, Frankfort, KY.  A Microsoft Teams option will also be provided.

Member Roberts motioned to adjourn this month's meeting at 13:16 PM.  Member Leenerts 
seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried. The July 2024 meeting of the Crime 
Victims Compensation Board was officially adjourned at 13:16 PM.

For Instructions From the Board

CV-2013-00087/  on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny Inmate Shay's payment modificaiton request. 
Member Leenerts seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00115/  on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to accept the R/O and deny Inmate Couch's appeal. 
Member Leenerts seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Page: 2/13



Recommended Orders - Awards

CV-2023-00059/ $1,158.12

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $1,158.12. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00173/ $13,729.80

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to modify the R/O, award the Claimant $13,729.80, and 
remove the twenty-five percent (25%) reduction for contributory conduct. Member Leenerts 
seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00189/ $1,174.51

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $1,174.51. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00197/ $260.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $260.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00229/  on behalf of $1,553.46

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $1,553.46. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00266/ $3,339.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $3,339.00 and deny the expenses from 
Foundation Radiology Group with leave to refile because they could not be verified. Member 
Leenerts seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00274/  on behalf of $3,637.83

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $3,637.83. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00289/ $697.97

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to modify the R/O and award $780.68. Member Leenerts 
seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00309/  on behalf of $3,976.80

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $3,976.80. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Page: 3/13



CV-2023-00323/ $120.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $120.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00325/ $1,067.38

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $1,067.38. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00352/  on behalf of $7,500.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $7,500.00. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00118/  on behalf of $3,100.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $3,100.00. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00151/  on behalf of $4,600.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $4,600.00 and grant the Claimant leave to refile 
her claim for LOE for the period of 9/12/2023 through 11/22/2023 if the Claimant later submits a 
completed Physician's Statement or Mental Health Counselor's Report. Member Leenerts 
seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00168/  on behalf of $474.03

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $474.03. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00216/ $1,215.51

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $1,215.51. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Recommended Orders - Denials

CV-2023-00047/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim and grant the Claimant leave to refile if 
the Claimant submits supporting documentation to the Board at a later time. Member Leenerts 
seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00052/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Page: 4/13



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim and grant the Claimant leave to refile if 
the Claimant submits supporting documentation to the Board at a later time. Member Leenerts 
seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00072/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim and grant the Claimant leave to refile if 
the Claimant submits supporting documentation to the Board at a later time. Member Leenerts 
seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00078/  on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00080/ $0.00

Board Action: Board held over until another meeting

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to table this claim until the August docket. Member 
Leenerts seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00235/  on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim but grant the Claimant leave to refile if 
the Claimant submits supporting documentation of her claim concerning the victim's grave marker 
at a later time. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00251/ $0.00

Board Action: Board held over until another meeting

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to table this claim until the August docket. Member 
Leenerts seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00253/  on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00279/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim and grant the Claimant leave to refile if 
the Claimant submits supporting documentation for her claim at a later time. Member Leenerts 
seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00299/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim and grant the Claimant leave to refile if 
the Claimant later submits his medical expenses to the Board for consideration. Member Leenerts 
seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00314/ $0.00

Page: 5/13



Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to order the claim withdrawn per the Claimant's request. 
Member Leenerts seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00331/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00002/ $0.00

Board Action: Board held over until another meeting

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to table this claim until the August docket and have a R/O 
issued by the full Board denying for a statute of limitations violation. Member Leenerts seconded 
the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00086/ $167.70

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to reject the Recommended Order, award the Claimant 
$167.70 for LOE, and to place the claim for LOS in abeyance until such time that a subpoena is 
served on Madisonville Garage and documentation outlining the offender's earnings is received. 
Member Leenerts seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00092/  on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00095/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00152/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Sexual Assault Examination Awards

SA-2024-00085/Baptist Health Hardin Hospital on behalf of  $249.83

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $249.83. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00089/Medical Center Bowling Green on behalf of  $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Page: 6/13



SA-2024-00093/Baptist Health Richmond on behalf of $200.94

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.94. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00094/Baptist Health Paducah on behalf of $321.46

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $321.46. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00106/Baptist Health Louisville on behalf of $303.44

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $303.44. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00132/Baptist Health Hardin Hospital on behalf of $102.38

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $102.38. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00137/Baptist Health LaGrange on behalf of $377.79

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $377.79. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00139/Fort Logan Hospital on behalf of $550.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $550.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00159/Baptist Health Corbin on behalf of $272.44

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $272.44. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00175/Baptist Health Louisville on behalf of $616.32

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $616.32. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00185/Baptist Health Hardin Hospital on behalf of $40.47

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $40.47. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00196/CAC of the Bluegrass on behalf of $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Page: 7/13



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00197/Still Waters Center at Ampersand on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00199/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00204/Still Waters Center at Ampersand on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00206/Three Rivers Medical Center on behalf of  $650.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $650.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00207/UMC U of L Hospital on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00208/UMC U of L Hospital on behalf of $650.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $650.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00209/Still Waters Center at Ampersand on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00210/UMC U of L Hospital on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00211/UMC U of L Hospital on behalf of  $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Page: 8/13



SA-2024-00212/UMC U of L Hospital on behalf of $650.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $650.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00213/UMC U of L Hospital on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00214/UMC U of L Hospital on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00215/UMC U of L Hospital on behalf of $650.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $650.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00216/UMC U of L Hospital on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00218/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00220/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00221/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00222/University of Louisville on behalf of $650.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $650.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00223/University of Louisville on behalf of $1,030.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Page: 9/13



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $1,030.00. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00224/The Center for Women & Families, Inc. on behalf of  $480.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $480.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00225/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00226/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00227/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00228/University of Louisville on behalf of $650.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $650.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00230/Kentucky Clinic Pharmacy on behalf of $230.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $230.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00237/CAC of the Bluegrass on behalf of $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00238/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00239/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Page: 10/13



SA-2024-00240/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00241/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00242/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00243/University of Louisville on behalf of  $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00244/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00245/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00246/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00247/Still Waters Center at Ampersand on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00249/Medical Center Bowling Green on behalf of $450.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $450.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00251/CAC of the Bluegrass on behalf of $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Page: 11/13



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00254/Still Waters Center at Ampersand on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00259/Still Waters Center at Ampersand on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00261/Still Waters Center at Ampersand on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: SANE Fee

SA-2024-00263/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Sexual Assault Examination Denials

SA-2024-00098/Mercy Health Lourdes - Paducah on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00102/Baptist Health Hardin Hospital on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00103/Baptist Health Hardin Hospital on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00131/St. Claire Medical Center on behalf of  $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00133/Saint Joseph Health System on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Page: 12/13



SA-2024-00135/Baptist Health Hardin Hospital on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00146/Mercy Health Lourdes - Paducah on behalf of  $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00187/Mercy Health Lourdes - Paducah on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00188/Mercy Health Lourdes - Paducah on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00193/Murray Calloway County Hospital on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00229/University of Louisville on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00255/Lake Cumberland Regional Hospital on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Page: 13/13




